Form PTO-1594		ON FORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 03/01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IRADE	MARKS ONLY US Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Traden	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(les): Chemical Bank (D/B/A JP Morgan Chase Bank) Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Berg Technology, Inc. Name. <u>A,K.A. FCI Americas Technology, Inc.</u> Internal Address. One East First Street	
	Limited Partners	City: Reno State, Nevada Zip. 89501
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? ⊑atYes L	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance. Assignment Security Agreement Other Termination of Securit Execution Date: 07/22/2003		Limited Partnership
4 Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No (s)	number(s):	B Trademark Registration No (s)
	Additiona) number	1,757,762 r(s)attached □: Yes ⊠ : No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed plane. FCI USA Inc.		
concerning document should be mailed	correspondence :	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved.
concerning document should be mailed Name. FCLUSA Inc. nternal Address. Intellectual Prope	correspondence :	r(s) attached Yes No 6 Total number of applications and registrations involved. 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed
oncerning document should be mailed lame. FCI USA Inc. Intellectual Prope In care of: M. Richard Page treet Address. 825 Old Trail Road	correspondence l: erty Department	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number: 02-2097 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed Name. FCI USA Inc. Internal Address. Intellectual Proper In care of M. Richard Page treet Address. 825 Old Trail Road City. Etters State. PA	correspondence l: erty Department Zip. 17319	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit account number: 02-2097

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of February 26, 1993, made by Berg Technology, Inc., a Nevada corporation, now known as FCI (the "Grantor"), in favor of Chemical Bank, a Delaware corporation now known as JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 26, 1993 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among Berg Electronics, Inc. (the "Borrower"), Berg CS Holdings, Inc., the Lenders and the Agent.

Whereas, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders agreed to make loans to and issue letters of credit for the account of the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

Whereas the Grantor executed and delivered the Security Agreement as a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to, and issue letters of credit for the account of the Borrower under the Credit Agreement,

Whereas all amounts outstanding or required to be paid by the Borrower under the Credit Agreement have been paid in full:, and

Whereas the Credit Agreement has been terminated, the Agent hereby releases all right, title and interest in and to the security granted to the Lenders by the Grantor under the Security Agreement.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

(formerly known as Chemical Bank)

Name: Alan J. Aria

Title: Vice President

270 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10017

Date. July 22, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0265 State of New York)
) ss
County of New York)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

- I, Catherine Harper, a Notary Public of the State of New York, do hereby certify that:
- (1). attached hereto as Attachment A is a true and correct copy of the original Certification from the State of New York Banking Department, dated March 7th, 1996 evidencing the approval of the merger of The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A., a national banking association and Chemical Bank, a New York banking corporation effective as of July 14, 1996; and
- (2). attached hereto as Attachment B is a true and correct copy of the original Certification from the State of New York Banking Department, dated November 16, 2001 evidencing the approval of the merger of Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, a New York banking corporation with and into The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation under the name JPMorgan Chase Bank effective as of the 10th day of November 2001.

Notary/Public

Date: July 22, 2003

CATHERINE HARPER
Wotary Public, State of New York
No. 01HA5017515
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires 9/7/2 0 0 5

Attachment A

State of New York,

Banking Department

Resolution No. 6930

WHEREAS, Banking Law Section 142.1(b) makes it unlawful, except with prior Banking Board approval, for any action to be taken that causes a banking institution to become, or to be merged or consolidated with, a subsidiary of a bank holding company; and

WHEREAS, Chemical Banking Corporation has applied to this Board by letter dated October 5, 1995, for authorization to acquire through merger The Chase Manhattan Corporation with a view to subsequently merging the latter's subsidiary, The Chase Manhattan Bank, National Association into the former's subsidiary, Chemical Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Banks has submitted to this Board information and his recommendation with respect to the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT

This Board hereby ratifies this Board's January 11, 1996 resolution with respect to this application and incorporates herein by reference the minutes of today's [February 1, 1996] Banking Board meeting insofar as they pertain to this application.

I, Arthur A. Gelman, First Assistant Counsel, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing copy of Resolution No. 6930, which was adopted by the Banking Board at its meeting held on February 1, 1996, is a true and correct copy thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and impressed the official seal of the Banking Department this 7th day of March, nineteen hundred and ninety-six.

First Assistant Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0267

No.5286 P. 8/9 Attachment B

State of New York Banking Department

I, P. VINCENT CONLON, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, in accordance with the provisions of Section 601-b of the New York Banking Law, there were filed in the office of the Superintendent of Banks, as of 12:01 a.m. November 10, 2001, a SUBSIDIARY AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, and other required documents, providing for the merger of MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, New York, New York, with and into THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, New York, New York under the name, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, which merger was approved by the Superintendent of Banks on December 7, 2000; and

THAT, the following affices of MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK have become offices of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK:

Branch Offices

- 60 Wall Street, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10260
- 522 Fifth Avenue, Borough of Manhattan, City of New York 10036
- 500 Startton Christiana Road, Newark, New Castle County, Delaware 19713
- Vakils House, 18 Ballard Estate, Mumbai, India
- 151 Boulevard Emile Jacqmain, Brussels, Belglum
- Avenida Corrientes 411, Buenos Aires, Argentina
- Börsenstrasse 2-4, Frankfurt am Main, Germany
- South West Office Tower, International Finance Centre, Harbour View Road Central,
 Hong Kong
- Mecidiyekoy Mahallesi, Buyukdere Ca. No. 195, Buyukdere Plaza, Levent, Istanbul, Turkey
- The Forum, 2 Maude Street, Sandton Square, Sandown, Johannesburg, South Africa

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0268

- Main Office Tower, inancial Park, Jalan Merdeka, Federal Ten, ry of Labuan,
 Malaysia
- 60 Victoria Embankment, London, England
- Jose Ortega y Gasset 29, Madrid, Spain
- Corso Venezia 54, Milan, Italy
- Bahamas Financial Center, Charlotte & Shirley Streets, Nassau, Bahamas
- 14 Place Vendome, Paris, France
- Praia de Botafogo 228, Rio de Jantero, Brazil
- Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima 3729, São Paulo, Brazil
- KorAm Bank Building, 39 Da-Dong, Chung-ku, Seoul, South Korea
- 32-08 DBS Building, Tower 2, 6 Shenton Way, Singapore, Singapore
- 1 O'Conneil Street, Sydnay, Australia
- Akasaka Park Building, 2-20 Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
- Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Toronto, Ontario, Canada
- Dreikönigstrasse 21, Zurich, Switzerland

Limited Purpose Branch Office

345 Park Avenue, Boggugh of Manhattan, City of New York 10154; and

THAT, the aforementioned merger has been recognized as valid and effective as of the date and time of such filling.

MITTIESS, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City of New York, this 16th day of November in the Year of our Lord two thousand and one.

Deputy Superintendent of Banks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 10/20/2003